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provision takes effeet. Without limitation,_(a) the maintenance,
operation, or allowance-ex of any emission, emission facility, treat-
ment facility, or storage facility contrary to any provision of sections
116.01 to 116.09 or any regulation or standard thereunder or the
maintenance, operation, or allowance of any other source or means
causing air contamination or air pollution in violation of any such
- provision, (b) the maintenance, operation, or allowance of any

emission, emisgion facility, or treatment facility contrary to any
provisions of section 116.01 to 116.09 of any regulation or standard
thereunder or the maintenance, operation or allowance of any gther

source or means causing poise pollution in violation of any such
provision, or (e) i g Wi imitation; the maintenance,
operation, or allowance of any collection, transportation, or disposal
of solid waste contrary to any provision of sections 116:01 to 116.09 or
any regulation or standard thereunder or the pollution of any land
which may originate from or relate to the collection, transportation,
or disposal of solid waste in violation of any such provision, shall be a
public nuisance, and may be enjoined and abated as such by
appropriate action in the district court of the county in which the
subject matter or any part thereof is situated. The attorney general
or the county attorney of the county of original venue as hereinbefore
provided shall bring and maintain any action specified in this
subdivision on request of the pollution control agency.

Approved June 4, 1971.

CHAPTER 728—S.F.No.69

An act refating to public drainage systems; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 1%6.061.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 106.061, is amended
to read:

106.061 DRAINAGE; DISMISSAL OF PROCEEDINGS.da Any
proceeding under the provisions of this chapter_may be dismissed by
all a majority of the petitioners, provided that the petitioners joining
in the dismlssal own not less than 60 percent in area of the land

owned by all of the petitioners as 'such land was described in the

petition. may-dismiss-the same The proceeding may be dismissed at
any time prior to the making of the order establishing the improve-
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ment, upon payment of all lawful costs, charges, expenses, and fees in

the proceeding_which shall be assessed against all the petitioners in

such manner and in such amounts as determined by the board or
court .

Approved June 4, 1971

CHAPTER 729—S.F.No.330
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to income taxation; extension of Withholding to
unemployment compensation benefits; amending Minnesota Statutes
1969, Section 290.92, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 290.92, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd, 21. TAXATION; INCOME TAX; WITHHOLDING;
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION. For purposes of this section,
any supplemental unemployment compensation benefit paid to an
individua] to the extent includable in such individual’'s Minnesota
adjusted pross income, shall be treated as if it were a_payment of
wages by an employer to an employee for a payroll period.

Sec, 2. The provisions of this act shall apply to paymentis made o
or after July 1, 1971. :

Approved June 4, 1971

CHAPTER 730—S.F.No.389

An act relating to taxes _on and measured by net income;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 290.17.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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